
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO 
RESOLUTION 14-249, AN AGREEMENT WITH SATELLITE 
TRACKING OF PEOPLE, LLC, FOR GPS MONITORING OF 
PEOPLE ENROLLED IN THE ALTERNATIVE SENTENCING 
PROGRAM 

 
WHEREAS, Resolution 14-249 authorized an agreement with Satellite Tracking of People, 

LLC, to provide GPS monitoring of people enrolled in the Alternative Sentencing Program; and 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 16-270 authorized a first amendment of the agreement to allow or 
provide for an extension of the existing contract until June 17, 2017; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for a second 
extension of the existing contract until June 17, 2018. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Chair of the Nevada County 
Board of Supervisors approves Amendment No. 2, that certain lease agreement extension with 
Satellite Tracking of People, LLC, in an amount up to $30,000, for the period of June 17, 2017 
and ending on June 17, 2018, and the Chair of the Board is hereby authorized to execute the 
Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funding 0101 20301 153 1000 521700 


